FORM PTO-1595 CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY				COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. SVL920040018US1 Attorney Customer Number: 39,878						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services							
Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph Peter WILLIAMS			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
			Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:							
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:							
Assignment	☐ Merger	City:	,	Armonk						
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State	:	New York	Zip Code:	10504				
Other: Corrective assignment to correct assignor's name on a document previously recorded on Reel 017093, Frame 0234			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?							
Execution Date: October 7, 2004			[☐ Yes	⊠ No					
Application number the application: Fi	r(s) or patent number(s): If this de led concurrently with new applica	ocument is being file ition on January 16,	d tog 2004	gether with a new	application, th	ne execution date of				
A. Patent Application Number(s):			ı	Patent Number(s)):					
10/961,217										
	Additional numbers at	ttached?	s	□ No		_				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [number]							
Name: Min, Hsieh & Hack LLP			-	Total fee (37 CFF	3.41): \$40					
			Previously paid on 10-12-2004							
Internal Address:				Authorized t	o be charged	to deposit account				
	Greensboro Drive, Suite 630									
City: McLean										
State: VA	Zip: 22102	8.		Deposit Account	No.: <u>09-460</u>					
9. Statement and sig					l la a kura					
To the best of my knowledge document.	ge and belief, the foregoing infom	nation is true and coi	rect	and any attached	copy is a true	copy of the onginal				
		72 4	_		May 19	9, 2006				
Anderson I. Chen, Reg. No. 44,436 Sign. for. Donald D. Min, Reg. No. 47,796						ate				
1	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachm	ents	and documents:						

PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0825

FÖRM PTÖ-1595 CC 10-19-2		SH	Pate Atto SVL	nt and Trade rney Docket I 920040018US	No.				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar. 1031033 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	<u>3</u> 16		Mail Stop A	Assignment R	ecordation Service				
Name of conveying party(ies): Peter R. Williams			Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
retern. Williams	Name	Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES _CORPORATION							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Interr	nal Ad	dress:						
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:						
Assignment	Oty:	City: Armonk							
Security Change of Name Agreement	State	:	New York	Zip Code:	10504				
Other:			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?						
Execution Date: October 7, 2004			☐ Yes						
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this docume the application: Filed concurrently with new application or 	ent is being file n January 16,	d toge 2004.	ether with a nev	v application, t	he execution date of				
A. Patent Application Number(s):			atent Number(s	s):					
10/961,217									
Additional numbers attache	d? 🗌 Ye	s	□ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and registrations involved: [number]						
Name: Min, Hsieh & Hack LLP	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40							
		\boxtimes	Previousty p	oaid on 10-12-	2004				
			Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account				
Internal Address:									
Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 630									
City: McLean									
State: VA Zip: 22102	8.	E	eposit Accoun	No.: <u>09-460</u>					
Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and co	rect a	nd any attache						
Anderson I. Chen, Reg. No. 44,436	Signature			October 14), 2005 Date				
for: Donald D. Min, Reg. No. 47,796	_								
Total number of pages including cover	sneet, attachm	មោធេ ខ	and documents	. 4					

2004-10-07 23:56:08 (GMT)

2004-10-08 11:03 To: Carla Aliberti Page 4 of 4 ussvli, -STL

1408-463-4393 >> 16

P 8/8

19253973078 From: Peter Willams

Docker No. SVL920040018USI tinge I at L.

ASSIGNMENT

Address Live

INVENTOR CITY COUNTYSTAIL (1) Ralph Peter Williams, City of Danville County of Cantra Costa State of California

have revented certain proproventions in

TIME

METHOD OF USING MARKET TECHNIQUES TO INCENTIVISE AND VALUE KNOWEEDGE BUILDING

DATE(S) TEAT ANYEMIOR(S) SANCES THE DECEARATION and executed, respectively, a United States parent application therefor on the following darray

111 Cr Dlac 7th 2004

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION a corporation of New York, having a piece of business at Amnouk, New York 16204, thereinafter called HIM), degrees to acquire the entire right, time and interest in the said application and invention, and to are United States and unright parents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore: for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I the above named hereby sell, assign, and mander to HM, as successors and mangas, the entire right. title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States mat inveign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said binted States application, and trigues, the Commissioner of Paulities issue any Lectors Patein granted upon the javentious sai figith in said application to 11561, its shadessors and assigns; and I become agree that Held may apply for faring a Letters Patent on both invantion and I will execute all papers recessary in connection with the United States and tarcign applications when called upon to do so by BM.

CHY DATE

RECORDED: 05/19/2006

Man Davaville CA Raph Peter Williams

PATENT

REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0827